

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

DRS 21870

Summary Decision of Independent Expert

Koninklijke Philips N.V.

and

Martin Johnson

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Koninklijke Philips N.V.

Address: High Tech Campus 5

Eindhoven

Postcode: 5656AE

Country Netherlands

Respondent: Martin Johnson

Address: The Downs 30

Altrincham

Cheshire

Postcode: WA14 2PX

Country: United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

philipszoomstore.co.uk, philipszoomrefills.co.uk, zoomrefills.co.uk, philipszoomsuperstore.co.uk, philipszoomshop.co.uk, philipszoomwarehouse.co.uk

	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure. $\sqrt{\text{Yes}} \square \text{No}$			
	4 of the f	roccuure.		γ 103 🗆 100
4.	Rights			
	•	plainant has, to my rea t of a name or mark, v name.		
5.	Abusive Registration			
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain name (s) ("philipszoomstore.co.uk", "philipszoomrefills.co.uk", "zoomrefills.co.uk", "philipszoomsuperstore.co.uk", "philipszoomshop.co.uk", "philipszoomwarehouse.co.uk") is an Abusive Registration.			
6.	Other Fa	etors		√ Yes □ No
•	I am sat	tisfied no other facto decision unconscionab		
7.	Commen	ts (optional)		
8.	Decision			
	I grant the Complainant's application for a summary decision. In accordance with paragraph 5f of the Procedure, the domain name (s) will therefore be transferred to the Complainant.			
	Signed	Niall Lawless	Dated	29 th October 2019

3.

Notification of Complaint